Case No: 2601080/2024



## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant:	Mr M Fry	

Respondent: Transport UK East Midlands Limited

Heard at: Nottingham On: 13 February 2025

Before: Employment Judge M Butler (sitting alone)

**Appearances** 

Claimant: Mr D Middleton, Lay Representative

Respondent: Ms I Brown, Counsel

## JUDGMENT AT A PRELIMINARY HEARING

The Claimant's application for a deposit order is dismissed.

Employment Judge M Butler
Date 13 February 2025
JUDGMENT & REASONS SENT TO THE PARTIES ON
13 February 2025
FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE

Rule 60: Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, no further written reasons will be given unless either party requests them in writing within 14 days of this judgment being sent to them